

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5850/2010

NORTHERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16313 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31955 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2011            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.Atrabhavan Singh,adv.  
   Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.  
   Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair  
   Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi

For Respondent(s)            Mrs. Anuradha Mutatkar,adv.  
   Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.  
   Mr.Vikas Upadhyay,adv.  
   Mr. B.S. Banthia

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.5850/10 it is submitted by the Ld.counsel for Respondent No.2 that an application for refund of the money has been filed. Office to process it for placing before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.34

-2-

In SLP(C) No.16313/10 respondent is granted two more weeks time for filing proof of service of the counter affidavit on the remaining respondents.

In SLP(C) No.31955/10 respondent has not filed counter affidavit in spite of last opportunity granted. Respondent No.3 has not clarified as to why the name of the respondent defers from the name shown in the SLP. There is nothing to show that cost ordered has already been paid. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders against Respondent No.3.

List the incomplete matters on 12.07.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB