

Listing date :-15-07-2016

Court No. :- 8

Item No:- 7

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2/2016
(Application for directions on behalf of Respondent)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 84-85, 87-88, 89-90 & 91-92 OF 2016

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 3 OF 2016
(Application for directions on behalf of Respondent)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 86 OF 2016

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016
(Application for directions on behalf of Respondent)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 93 OF 2016

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. ETC.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

Applications above-mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 5th July, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"The amount to be deposited should be quantified by both learned counsel for the parties and place before us next week. List the matter next week."

It is submitted that no documents have been filed by both the parties so far.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 13TH DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. T.G.N. Nair, Advocate.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR