

\236ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s).82/2016

NORTHERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR directions and Office Report)

Date : 27/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Purushaindra Kaurav, AAG MP

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, learned counsel accepts notice and seeks some time to file reply.

Reply be filed within four weeks.

List the matter thereafter.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER