

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Instead of taking up the interim applications and since the Civil Appeals are pending since 2016, we direct that the Appeals be listed for hearing and final disposal on 24 November 2021 on the top of the Board.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**