

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.82/2016

NORTHERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.2/2014 - application for directions)

WITH C.A. Nos.84-85/2016 (IV-C)

(With IA No.64327/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

C.A. Nos.91-92/2016 (IV-C)

(With IA No.64315/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

C.A. Nos.89-90/2016 (IV-C)

(With IA No.64331/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

C.A. Nos.87-88/2016 (IV-C)

(With IA No.64319/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

C.A. No.93/2016 (IV-C)

(With IA No.64338/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 10-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Kr Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Avinash Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Baliyan, Adv.

Mr. Kshitij Mudgal, Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, AOR
Ms. Swathi H. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kandari, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Babu M R, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, AOR

Mr. M.P. Devanath, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

IA No 2 of 2014 in Civil Appeal No 82 of 2016

- 1 The order passed by this Court on 29 March 2023 in IA No 101037 of 2021 in Civil Appeal No 86 of 2016 shall govern the present Interlocutory Application.
- 2 The Interlocutory Application is accordingly disposed of.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar